CITY OF LAKE ELMO
WASHINGTON COUNTY, MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION NO. 2002- OF
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CERTIFICATION TO
WASHINGTON COUNTY AUDITOR FOR
UNPAID UTILITY BILLS

WHEREAS, Minn. Stat. §444.075, subd. 3, permits certification of unpaid charges to the county
auditor for collection with taxes payble;

WHEREAS, the Municipal Code for the City of Lake Elmo contains a provision to certify
delinquent accounts to the County Auditor for collection with taxes payable.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKE
ELMO, MINNESOTA THAT:

L.

The list of delinquent accounts, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A, and made
a part hereof, is hereby accepted and shall be certified to the Washington County Auditor
for collection with taxes payable.

The certified amount shall be payable over a period of one year, and one installment with
interest as provided in Exhibif A.

The owner of the property may, at any time prior to certification to the County Auditor,
pay the delinquent amount, including interest accrued, to the City Administrator,

The City Administrator shall forthwith transmit a certified duplicate of Exhibit A to the
County Auditor to be extended on the property tax lists of Washington County. Such
delinquent accounts shall be collected and paid over in the same manner as other municipal
taxes.

ADOPTED, by the Lake Elmo Coity Council on the 1% day of October, 2002,

. T

Lee Hunt, Mayor

ATTEST:

w\\(%\}%y@“i&f eyt

Mary E\-_K&%{fner, City?Administrator



Account Ngo.

000607-00-7

00012-00-5

00089-00-3

00179-00-7

00189-00-0

00228-00-8

00276-00-1

00277-00-2

00278-00-3

00332-00-2

00549-00-6

00552-00-2

00576-00-2

Exhibit A

Unpaid Utility Bills

As of: September 23, 2002

Billing Party

Lowell Nelson

Paul Murphy

Pat Mielke

Elizabeth Johnson

Bill Simkins

David Schwarz

Nang Tran

Nang Tran

James Marchio

Mike and Laurie Borndale

Robert Jordan

Roger Chin

Roger Linell

Billing Address

11075 34" Street
Lake Elmo, MN 55042

11057 33™ Street
Lake Elmo, MN 55042

3631 Laverne Avenue
Lake Elmo, MN 55042

2832 Legion Ave
L.ake Elmo, MN 55042

3010 Lisbon Avenue
Lake Elmo, MN 35042

10961 32™ Street North
Lake Elmo, MN 55042

9393 Jane Road North
Lake Elmo, MN 55042

93G5 Jane Road North
Lake Elmo, MN 55042

8130 Hill Trail North
Lake Elmo, MN 55042

2739 Lisbon Ave Ct
Lake Elmo, MN 55042

8928 36™ Street
Lake Elmo, MN 55042

4220 Ivy Court
Lake Elmo, MN 55042

9402 Stullwater Blvd
Lake Elmo, MN 55042

TOTAL

Account

Balance

5 190.80

$ 50045

§ 202.36

S 315.83

$ 263.87

$ 199.14

$ 135.00

$ 135.00

$ 225.00

$ 191.43

§ 134.22

5 15411

$ 165.58

$2,812.79

Fee

$ 25.00

$ 40.03

$ 25.00

$ 2526

§ 25.00

$ 25.00

$ 25.00

$ 25.00

$ 25.00

$ 25.00

$ 25.00

$ 25.00

$ 25.00

$340.29



