CITY OF LAKE ELMO WASHINGTON COUNTY, MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION NO. 2002-096 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CERTIFICATION TO WASHINGTON COUNTY AUDITOR FOR UNPAID UTILITY BILLS

WHEREAS, Minn. Stat. §444.075, subd. 3, permits certification of unpaid charges to the county auditor for collection with taxes payble;

WHEREAS, the Municipal Code for the City of Lake Elmo contains a provision to certify delinquent accounts to the County Auditor for collection with taxes payable.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKE ELMO, MINNESOTA THAT:

- 1. The list of delinquent accounts, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A, and made a part hereof, is hereby accepted and shall be certified to the Washington County Auditor for collection with taxes payable.
- 2. The certified amount shall be payable over a period of one year, and one installment with interest as provided in Exhibit A.
- 3. The owner of the property may, at any time prior to certification to the County Auditor, pay the delinquent amount, including interest accrued, to the City Administrator.
- 4. The City Administrator shall forthwith transmit a certified duplicate of Exhibit A to the County Auditor to be extended on the property tax lists of Washington County. Such delinquent accounts shall be collected and paid over in the same manner as other municipal taxes.

ADOPTED, by the Lake Elmo Coity Council on the 1st day of October, 2002.

Lee Hunt, Mayor

ATTEST:

Mary D. Kueffner, City Administrato

Exhibit A

Unpaid Utility Bills As of: September 23, 2002

Account No.	Billing Party	Billing Address	Account Balance	Fee
00007-00-7	Lowell Nelson	11075 34 th Street Lake Elmo, MN 55042	\$ 190.80	\$ 25.00
00012-00-5	Paul Murphy	11057 33 rd Street Lake Elmo, MN 55042	\$ 500.45	\$ 40.03
00089-00-3	Pat Mielke	3631 Laverne Avenue Lake Elmo, MN 55042	\$ 202.36	\$ 25.00
00179-00-7	Elizabeth Johnson	2832 Legion Ave Lake Elmo, MN 55042	\$ 315.83	\$ 25.26
00189-00-0	Bill Simkins	3010 Lisbon Avenue Lake Elmo, MN 55042	\$ 263.87	\$ 25.00
00228-00-8	David Schwarz	10961 32 nd Street North Lake Elmo, MN 55042	\$ 199.14	\$ 25.00
00276-00-1	Nang Tran	9393 Jane Road North Lake Elmo, MN 55042	\$ 135.00	\$ 25.00
00277-00-2	Nang Tran	9395 Jane Road North Lake Elmo, MN 55042	\$ 135.00	\$ 25.00
00278-00-3	James Marchio	8130 Hill Trail North Lake Elmo, MN 55042	\$ 225.00	\$ 25.00
00332-00-2	Mike and Laurie Borndale	2739 Lisbon Ave Ct Lake Elmo, MN 55042	\$ 191.43	\$ 25.00
00549-00-6	Robert Jordan	8928 36 th Street Lake Elmo, MN 55042	\$ 134.22	\$ 25.00
00552-00-2	Roger Chin	4220 Ivy Court Lake Elmo, MN 55042	\$ 154.11	\$ 25.00
00576-00-2	Roger Linell	9402 Stillwater Blvd Lake Elmo, MN 55042	\$ 165.58	\$ 25.00
		TOTAL	\$2,812.79	\$340.29